# 504100386 11/17/2016

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4147055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LAS DUNAS , SERIES 68 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I	09/19/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SERENITIVA LLC		
Street Address:	1400 PRESTON RD, STE 492		
City:	PLANO		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75093		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60261421	
Patent Number:	6865268	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** phinguyenrn@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: SERENITIVA LLC

Address Line 1: 1400 PRESTON RD, STE 492

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75093

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHI NGUYEN		
SIGNATURE:	/Phi Nguyen/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2016		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=S68L5652 - Exhibit B - fully executed#page1.tif source=S68L5652 - Exhibit B - fully executed#page2.tif

PATENT 504100386 REEL: 040354 FRAME: 0768

#### EXHIBIT B

#### CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Las Dunas, Series 68 of Allied Security Trust I a Delaware statutory trust with an address at Attention: Jake Handy, Fenwick & West LLP, 555 California St, 12th Floor, San Francisco, California, 94104, U.S.A ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patents and/or patent applications, as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, Serenitiva LLC, a Texas limited liability company, with a place of business at 1333 McDermott Drive, Suite 150, Allen, Texas 75013 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Patent Assignment Agreement, dated September 6, 2016 assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE, subject to any rights granted;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE its entire rights, title and interest in and to the PATENTS (including the right to recover for unsettled past, present and future infringement).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this

By: Russell W. Binns, Jr.

Title: CEO

STATE OF New York (2016) 

State of New York (

the same in his authorized capacity(ies) and that, by his signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My commission expires on

MELISSA J. SCHRADER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY ID # 50008663

14/ Commission Expires 1/18/2020

Series 68 - PAA

6

PATENT REEL: 040354 FRAME: 0769

## ATTACHMENT 1

## PATENTS

Program (i				
US6865268	US10/051477	Patent	Dynamic, real-time call tracking for web-based customer relationship management	Continuations Re-Exams 90/010,348 and 90/009,940
	US60/261421	Expired	Enterprise-class web based CRM software application with dynamic and realtime on-call board gui/portal interface	

Series 68 - PAA

**RECORDED: 11/17/2016** 

7

PATENT REEL: 040354 FRAME: 0770